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What a Hoot in Year 5! 

To link with their 

study of the book 

Skellig, Year 5 were 

visited by Huxley’s 

Birds of Prey. 

They have also been 

making owls and 

were joined by Dr M 

from Bishop David 

Brown School to 

investigate the 

contents of owl 

pellets! 

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100086005376237


 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

It is with great excitement that I can announce the 

replacement of the trim trail within the rear 

playground for a brand-new multifaceted piece of 

equipment, courtesy of the PTA's very generous 

contribution, alongside some funding from the 

Friends of Chernobyl Children's Charity, Woking. The 

works begin this coming Monday 27th November and 

are due to last 3 to days. The area will be cordoned 

off during this time but should not cause any 

disruption to drop off or collection times. 

It was lovely to have had the first "Coffee with Mr Wright" morning with Nursery and Reception parents and 

carers this morning. We discussed a variety of topics and I was heartened to hear the feedback about our school 

and its dedicated staff. Thank you to all who attended. I look forward to meeting those with children in Years 1 

and 2 this coming Wednesday 29th November at 8.30am, Years 3 and 4 on Tuesday 5th December, and Years 5 

and 6 on Wednesday 6th December - by which point I may need to give the caffeine a rest!  

On Friday 1st December, the children are invited to come in Mufti (own clothes).  Please bring completed Jolly 

Jam Jars (with names on), a bottle and/or chocolates for the tombolas and any children’s Christmas jumpers no 

longer worn/needed. There are still places available at the PTA wreath making workshop on the Friday evening - 

please contact your class rep for more information. With Christmas in mind, it has been lovely to hear the 

children rehearsing their Nativity, and Christmas songs around the school - is it really only 31 days to go?! 

Finally, individuals' and sibling photos have been given out today; keep an eye out for them in your child's 

school bag. If they do not make their way to you, please contact Mrs Anderson in the school office. 

Best wishes 

Pete 

Pete Wright  

Head of School 

 

 

Buy tickets for a chance to win some AMAZING prizes, 

including F&M Hamper, £50 M&S vouchers, Family 

days out, The Ivy cream tea & Champagne and much 

MUCH more!  

  
https://raffall.com/348509/enter-raffle-to-win

-pyrford-christmas-raffle-hosted-by-pyrford-

primary-school-christmas-raffle 
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Head’s Letter 

For everyone’s safety, there will be no parking in the staff car park for 

either Movie Night or Treetops pick-up today.  Thank you for your 

understanding. 

https://raffall.com/348509/enter-raffle-to-win-pyrford-christmas-raffle-hosted-by-pyrford-primary-school-christmas-raffle
https://raffall.com/348509/enter-raffle-to-win-pyrford-christmas-raffle-hosted-by-pyrford-primary-school-christmas-raffle
https://raffall.com/348509/enter-raffle-to-win-pyrford-christmas-raffle-hosted-by-pyrford-primary-school-christmas-raffle
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N SQUIRRELS 

Lyla Ball & Joshua Callaghan for working together and taking it 

in turns when playing the counting game on the Interactive 

Whiteboard.  They counted the sea creatures and then selected 

the correct numeral.  They did a great job and got them all 

correct! 

3 MAPLE 

Jack Newman for writing excellent instructions for how to build 

a seawig.  He included interesting adjectives and a variety of 

imperative verbs.  He impressed us with his careful presentation 

and neat handwriting. 

R BEECH 

Arabella Ball.  This week in Maths we are learning about the 

different parts of numbers to 5.  Arabella made the number 

blocks using the right number of squares and then took on the 

challenge to make 5 using different numbers.  Amazing Maths 

Arabella! 

4 ALDER 

Lizzie Whyman-Taylor for always trying her very best.  She 

listens carefully, always puts up her hand and produces really 

great work.  She should be very proud of herself.  Well done 

Lizzie! 

R HAZEL 

Niamh Patel.  We have been learning about Celebrations in 

Reception this term.  Niamh did some wonderful writing about a 

very special celebration for her family.  Well done Niamh! 

4 BIRCH 

Vivienne Berrange for her wonderful fact file about Henry VIII’s 

six wives.  She has used her new knowledge, going into lots of 

detail about each wife and presented her work beautifully.  We 

are very impressed that she has also deepened her 

understanding by completing her ‘think pink’.  Well done 

Vivienne! 

1 OAK 

Tara Highton for a wonderful sock puppet.  Tara  

tried lots of different ways of joining her materials  

and we think her tiger is fabulous. 

4 LARCH 

Mollie Ball for her amazing writing.  We can tell that she loved 

writing an explanation text about what Professor Brownstone 

has locked within his vault.  Her writing is beautifully presented 

and neatly organised into paragraphs.  We love her use of 

language and the extra detail used to describe the things within 

the vault. 

1 PINE 

Avery Daniell.  We have recently started using the 

Chromebooks.  This week we were thinking about controlling 

the computer using the mouse.  Avery was very skilled with the 

mouse and drew a self-portrait.  He even managed to write his 

name using the mouse! 

5 ROWAN 

Arthur Tucker.  During English, we have been reading the Skellig 

by David Almond.  This inspired Arthur to create some fantastic 

writing.  He wrote an exceptional setting description, creating a 

real sense of tension and foreboding.  Well done Arthur! 

2 CEDAR 

Mila Finn.  Last week, Year 2 were visted by Nelly the tortoise.  

Mila wrote a fantastic non-chronological report using all the 

facts we learnt, including how they drink water and there they 

live.  Well done Mila! 

5 WILLOW 

Thea Pitts for her fantastic effort in Geography.  She contributes 

well to class discussions and was able to recall lots of the key 

learning points from previous lessons.  The presentation of her 

learning is particularly wonderful.  It is clear to see that she has 

set herself a high standard.  Well done Thea! 

2 HAWTHORN 

Ibrahim Hussain.  In English, we have been reading Orion and 

the Dark.  Ibrahim thought carefully about what a dark place 

might look like and created his own ‘Dark’ character.  Ibrahim 

loves all our creative lessons and always produces lovely work.  

Well done! 

6 HOLLY 

Stan Kidd for his explanation text about Compasses in English.  

He has written such an amazing amount, using great 

handwriting and laying out his information in a clear and neat 

way.  It is a piece of work that he can be really proud of.  Well 

done Stan - keep it up! 

3 ELM  

Ginny Wood.  We have been carrying out experiments in 

Science as part of our learning about forces.  Ginny worked 

methodically to test how cars moved on different surfaces and 

wrote a clear and well argued conclusion.  Excellent work Ginny! 

6 LAUREL 

Olive Symes for producing a fantastic non-chronological report 

on her chosen river of the world - the Amazon.  Olive presented 

her work beautifully and included many interesting facts.  Well 

done Olive, keep up the great work! 
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AUTUMN TERM DATES 

Fri 24 Nov 15:15 - 16:30 PTA YR Movie Night 

Fri 24 Nov 15:15 - 17:30 PTA Y1 & 2 Movie Night 

Wed 29 Nov 08:30 - 09:30 Coffee with Mr Wright (Ys 1 & 2) 

Fri 1 Dec  Mufti Day for Christmas Fair 

Fri 1 Dec  Y6 Antarctic Explorer Workshop 

Fri 1 Dec 18:45 - 20:45 PTA Wreath Making Workshop 

Sat 2 Dec 10:00-12:00 PTA Christmas Tree Sale 

Sat 2 Dec 13:00-15:00 PTA Christmas Fair 

Mon 4 Dec  Pantomime 

Tue 5 Dec 08:30 - 09:30 Coffee with Mr Wright (Ys 3 & 4) 

Wed 6 Dec 08:30 - 09:30 Coffee with Mr Wright (Ys 5 & 6) 

Wed 6 Dec 10:00-11:00 EYFS Nativity @CoGS 

Wed 6 Dec 14:00-15:00 KS1 The Christmas Story @ CoGS 

Thu 7 Dec 13:45-15:00 KS2 Christmas Carol Service @ CoGS 

Fri 8 Dec  Christmas Jumper Day & Lunch 

Mon 11 Dec  Christmas Pause Day 

Mon 11 Dec 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Tue 12 Dec  Elf Visits EYFS 

Wed 13 Dec 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Thu 14 Dec 19:00 PTA Panto Outing 

Fri 15 Dec 09:00 Christmas Service @ CoGS 

Fri 15 Dec 12:00 Last Day of Autumn Term 

Mon 18 Dec - Tue 2 Jan  CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

A huge well done to our Year 6 football team for taking part in a 

tournament at Greenfield School this week.  They played so well 

and really impressed us as a team.  Thank you to Mrs Burnett and 

Mr Steen for accompanying them. 

What Happens to Lost Property? 

Our lovely year 6 office helpers 
love returning items but as you can 
see from the huge pile in lost 
property it is a big task for them to 
check daily so please, please name 
anything that comes into school. 

Sadly many items are still not 
being named meaning we are 
unable to return them to their 
owners. 

Any items such as coats, sports kit, 
mufti day that are not named and 
not collected within two weeks will 
be donated to charity.  Any school 
uniform which is good enough will 
be added to our pre-loved uniform 
to be sold on with profits going to 
the school.   

Did you witness a collision 

between two cars after school 

on Thursday last week? 

If so, please contact the school 

office and we will put you in 

touch with the damaged party. 
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MINI PHOTO SESSIONS AT THE CHRISTMAS FAYRE 
Katy Photography will be back this year holding 15 
minute photo sessions on a white backdrop, this can 
be of the whole family or just the children. Feel free 
to dress up in fun outfits and bring props! Sessions 
are £35 and include 3 digital images and you can 
book through the school slottr link below. A percent-
age of sales will be given to the Schools PTA.  
 

TO BOOK 
https://www.slottr.com/sheets/18279733 

 
Payment should be made to: 

Account: FPPS  Sort Code: 40-46-48   
Account No: 51432591 

Please use: PHOTOS/[INSERT NAME] as a reference 
 
 For all sessions please arrive on time so as not to 
delay other families booking slots and if you can’t 
make it on the day please call or text Katy on 07714 
701 292. Look forward to seeing you all at the Fayre!  

BOOKING DEADLINE 24TH NOV 

https://www.slottr.com/sheets/18279733
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Wed 3 Jan  First Day of Spring Term 

Fri 12 Jan 15:15- 5:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Mon 15 Jan  Young Voices at The O2 

Fri 19 Jan 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Thu 25 Jan  Y1 to Windsor Castle 

Fri 26 Jan 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Fri 9 Feb  Music Mufti Day 

Mon 12 - Fri 16 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 19 Feb  INSET DAY 

Wed 21 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Fri 23 Feb 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 1 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Mon 4 Mar  World Music Workshops 

Tue 5 Mar  World Music Workshops 

Tue 5 Mar 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Thu 7 Mar 15:30-19:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Fri 8 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Thu 14 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Fri 15 Mar 09:00 Bag2School Collection 

Mon 18 Mar 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Wed 20 Mar 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Wed 20 Mar  Little City visit EYFS 

Thu 21 Mar  Y5 Viking Workshop 

Tue 26 Mar 09:00 Easter Service @ CoGS 

Tue 26 Mar 15:10 / 15:15 Last Day of Spring Term 

Wed 27 Mar  INSET DAY 

Thu 28 Mar  INSET DAY 

Fri 29 Mar -  

Fri 12 Apr 

 EASTER HOLIDAY 

For adults with children aged 3-7 years. Suggested donation £4 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/christmas-fun-with-fiona-barker-at-guildford-library-tickets-756174818237 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/christmas-fun-with-fiona-barker-at-guildford-library-tickets-756174818237
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SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 15 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Wed 17 - Fri 19 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Fri 26 Apr 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Wed 1 May am Y3 Feet First Walking Training 

Thu 2 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Thu 2 May am Y3 Feet First Walking Training 

Fri 3 May  Y5 to Hampton Court 

Fri 3 May 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Mon 6 May  BANK HOLIDAY 

Wed 8 May  Y4 Rainforest Workshop 

Fri 10 May  YR to Godstone Farm 

Fri 10 May 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 13 - Thu 16 May  KS2 SATS 

Mon 27 - Fri 31 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Fri 14 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Fri 14 Jun 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Tue 18 June  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 19 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Workshop 

Wed 19 Jun  Y6 Lego STEM Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun  Y4 Chinese Dragon Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Wed 26 Jun  Y2 to Lookout Discovery Centre 

Fri 28 Jun  Y3 Activity Day 

Fri 28 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 1 Jul 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Tue 2 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 KS2 Sports Day 

Wed 3 Jul 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Thu 4 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 EYFS / KS1 Sports Day 

Mon 8 - Fri 12 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Tue 23 Jul 09:00 Leavers’ Service @ CoGS 

Tue 23 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 

 

 

 

Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by recycling your 

ink cartridges.   Please bring to the school 

office.   


